



\$~68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 714/2016

M/S. JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Mr. Samarth & Ms.  
Nitika Pancholi, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Akash Singh, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

% **14.12.2022**

An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the respondent/CBI; with a 'no objection' on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

Re-notify on 06<sup>th</sup> March 2023.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.**

**DECEMBER 14, 2022/uj**