



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 714/2016**
M/S. JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Rajiv Mohan and
Mr.SwapnilKrishna, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema and Mr.
Akash Singh advs for
CBI/Respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

06.11.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 02.12.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 06, 2024/p