



\$~54 to 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 413/2016**
R S RUNGTAAppellant

Through:
versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema,
Adv. (through VC)
Mr. Akshay N., Adv.

+ **CRL.A. 414/2016**
R C RUNGTAAppellant

Through:
versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema,
Adv. (through VC)
Mr. Akshay N., Adv.

+ **CRL.A. 714/2016**
M/S. JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE
LIMITEDAppellant

Through:
versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema,
Adv. (through VC)
Mr. Akshay N., Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
27.05.2025

- %
1. List on 03.09.2025.
2. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 27, 2025 / 'KDK'