



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 714/2016

M/S. JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Mr. Harsh
Srivastava, Ms. Simran Khurana, Ms. Diksha
Ramnani and Mr. Ish Kumar Verma, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Cheema, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Tarannum Cheema and Mr. Akshay N.,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

List along with CRL.A. No. 414/2016 on 09.02.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025

na