



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 714/2016**
M/S. JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Appellant
Through: Ms. Simran Khurana and Ms. Dikksha
Ramnani, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. R.S. Cheema, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Tarannum Cheema and Mr. Akshay
N., Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

List on 09.09.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/mj